TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/29/2000

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Foodservice of Illinois, Inc.		06/29/2000	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	John Sexton & Co.	
Street Address:	9755 Patuxent Woods Drive	
City:	Columbia	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21046	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1279656	CARLISLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (717)260-1641

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 717-232-8000

Email: trademarks@mwn.com

Correspondent Name: Sue Heberlig
Address Line 1: 100 Pine Street

Address Line 4: Harrisburg, PENNSYLVANIA 17108

21631-0010
Sue Heberlig
/SueHeb/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003530 FRAME: 0757

900075509

Date:	04/27/2007
Total Attachments: 3 source=A684265#page1.tif	
source=A684265#page2.tif source=A684265#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003530 FRAME: 0758

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

PACE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"U.S. FOODSERVICE OF ILLINOIS INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "JOHN SEXTON & CO." UNDER THE NAME OF "JOHN SEXTON & CO.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2000, AT 9:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2000.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

0907358 8100M

001550334

AUTHENTICATION: 0768427

DATE: 11-01-00

TRADEMARK REEL: 003530 FRAME: 0759

STATE OF DELAMARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:01 AN 06/30/2000 001335058 - 0907358

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

merging

U.S. FOODSERVICE OF ILLINOIS INC. a Delaware corporation

into

JOHN SEXTON & CO. a Delaware corporation

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT:

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger are as follows:

Name

State of Incorporation

U.S. Foodservice of Illinois Inc. John Sexton & Co.

Delaware Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation of the merger is John Sexton & Co.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of John Sexton & Co. shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation of the marger.

FIFTH: The surviving corporation is a corporation of the State of Delaware.

SIXTH: An executed copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation, which is located at 9755 Patuxent Woods Drive, Columbia, Maryland, 21046, and a copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: The Certificate of Merger shall be effective at 11:59 p.m. on July 1, 2000 or at such later time as the Certificate is duly filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware.

#6330

TRADEMARK REEL: 003530 FRAME: 0760 Executed as of the 29 day of June, 2000.

JOHN SEXTON & CO.

By:

Name: David M. Abramson Title: Executive Vice President

(SEAL)

RECORDED: 04/27/2007

2